900220947 04/20/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
John Dillon Yasso		04/17/2012	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MusclePharm Corporation
Street Address:	4721 Ironton Street
City:	Denver
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80239
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3173073	GETSWOLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 7865061088

Email: erica@ericawstump.com

Correspondent Name: Erica W. Stump

Address Line 1: 110 E. Broward Blvd., Ste 1700

Address Line 4: Fort Lauderdale, FLORIDA 33301

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erica W. Stump
Signature:	/ews/
Date:	04/20/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=MusclePharm Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 31

TRADEMARK REEL: 004761 FRAME: 0971

EXHIBIT "A"

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Trademark: GETSWOLE (words only)	
Registration No.: 3,173,073	
Filing Date: May 25, 2004	
Assignor: John Dillon Yasso	
Assignee: MUSCLE PHARM CORPORATION	\sim
John Dillon Yasso, ("Assignor"), aforementioned trademark and Muscus NEUADA corporation, is desired.	an individual, is the owner of the PHARM COAP. ("Assignee"), a rous of acquiring said trademark.
In consideration of good and valuable Assignee all right, title and interest in and to sa together with the goodwill of the business sym	consideration, Assignor hereby assigns to aid trademark and said registration therefor, bolized by said trademark.
John Dillon Yasso	MUSCLEPHARM CORPORATION
Signature:	Signature:
Printed Name: John Dillon Yasso	Printed Name: BRAD PYATT
Title: Self	Title: CEO
Title: Self Date Signed: 4-17-12	Title: CEO Date Signed: 4/19/12

TRADEMARK REEL: 004761 FRAME: 0972

RECORDED: 04/20/2012